

HORNS 1931 - 1945

1931-1937 HORN			
No.	Part No.	Description	Year
1	100728	Face: Indian feathered, perfect reproduction, chrome	31-37
2	35H9-X	Horn: Body w/chrome Indian face	31-37
3	754405-H	Flat washer: #10, incl #4	31-37
4		Screw kit: #10-32x ³ / ₈ RHMS, incl #3, set of 6	
5	35H9-A	Rubber pads: Set of 4	31-37
6a	35H9-B/C	Retainer plate set: Incl 6b set of 4pcs	31-37
6b	35H9-B/C	Retainer plate set: Incl 6a, set of 4pcs	31-37
7	74169	Bracket: Horn	31-37
8	606004-AK	Flat washer: #10, incl 9,10	31-37
9		Lock washer: #10, incl 8,10	
10		Acorn nut: 10-32, set incl 8,9	

1938-40 HORN			
No.	Part No.	Description	Year
1	100728	Face: Indian feathered, perfect reproduction, chrome	38-40
2	35H9-X	Horn: Body w/chrome Indian face	38-40
3	754405-H	Flat washer: #10, incl #4	38-40
4		Screw kit: #10-32x ³ / ₈ RHMS, incl #3, set of 6	
6A	35H9-B/C	Retainer plate set: Incl 6b set of 4	38-40
6B	35H9-B/C	Retainer plate set: Incl 6a, set of 4	38-40
7	41329/0	Brackets, horn mounting, pr.	38-40
8	75180	Cover: Back, flat	38-40
9	606004-AK	Flat washer: #10, incl 10,11	38-40
10		Lock washer: #10, incl 9,11	
11		Acorn nut: 10-32, set incl 9,10	

1941-1945 HORN			
No.	Part No.	Description	Year
1	102468	Face: Indian Chevron, perfect reproduction, chrome	41-45
2	76244	Horn: Body w/chrome face	41-45
3	102469-K	Bolt kit: Face to body, #10-32 Carriage s/s, incl #4, 5	41-45
4		Lockwasher: #10, incl #3, 5	
5		Nut: #10-32, incl #3, 4	
6	102961	Spring: Dampening	41-45
7	102962	Cup: Spring retaining	41-45
8	41329/0	Brackets, horn mounting, pr	41-45
9	102960	Lock tab: Horn	41-45
10	207011	Bolt kit: 1/4-28x ¹ / ₄ s/s, 5pk	41-45
11	102471	Cover: Back, rounded	41-45
12	102472	Screw: Horn back mounting 10-32x1- ¹ / ₄ RHMS, 5pk	41-45



HORNS 1931 - 1945

1931-37

1938-40

1941-45

